



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 643 of 2020**

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** ANIL  
KUMAR SURYAWANSHI

**MAC/549/2020**

**Order Sheet**

<b>25/03/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen K. Dhurandhar, Advocate for Claimant.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>The Respondent No.2/ Insurance Company has not been served in <b>MAC No. 549/2020.</b></p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Mishra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. B.N.Nande is directed to accept notice on behalf of the Insurance Company/Respondent No.2 and</p>

accordingly, copy of appeal memo be served to him to seek instructions on behalf of the Respondent No.2.

List this matter in the week after next.

Sd/-  
**(Sanjay K. Agrawal)**  
**Judge**

Aks