



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 643 of 2020**

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** ANIL KUMAR  
SURYAWANSHI

**MAC/549/2020**

**Order Sheet**

<b>07/04/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. BN Nande, Advocate for the Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Praveen Dhurandar, Advocate for the claimants.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the Insurance Company, list in the next week in order to enable him to file vakalatnama on behalf in MAC-549-2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>s@if</p>